Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission



P.O. Box 129 St. Michaels, Navajo Nation (AZ) 86511 Tel.: 928-871-7436 Fax: 928-871-7437

> Regular Meeting February 6, 2024 10:00 a.m.

PRESIDING:Dr. Jennifer Denetdale, Ph.D., ChairpersonPLACE:NNHRC Conference RoomSt. Michaels, Navajo Nation (AZ)

- 1. Call meeting to Order; Roll Call; Invocation; Announcements.
- 2. Recognize Guests and Visiting Officials.
- 3. Review and Adopt the Agenda.
- 4. **Review and Adopt Journal:**
 - A. January 5, 2024 Regular Meeting.

5. Receive Reports:

- A. UPDATE REPORT ON THE UNITED NATIONS DECADE OF INDIGENOUS LANGUAGES AND CONDUCTING THE CONFERENCE IN THE SOUTHWEST U.S. Presentations by Tiffany Charley, *Public Information Officer*, Office of the Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission.
- B. UPDATE REPORT ON THE US FOREST SERVICE MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT. Presentation by Loretta Chee, *Policy Analyst*, Office of Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission.
- C. REPORT ON THE UNITED NATIONS SESSION AT UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO COLLEGE OF LAW. Presentations by Leonard Gorman, *Executive Director*, and Loretta Chee, *Policy Analyst*, Office of Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission.
- D. UPDATE ON THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE INDEPENDENT REDISTRICTING COMMISSION IN NEW MEXICO. Presentations by Leonard Gorman, *Executive Director*, and Lauren Bernally, *Policy Analyst*, Office of Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission.
- E. UPDATES ON NAVAJO ČONSUMER ISSUES IN THE BORDER TOWNS. Presentations by Leonard Gorman, *Executive Director*, and Cheryl Walters, *Human Rights Investigator*, Office of Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission. *This item will require executive session*.
- 6. Old Business: NONE.
- 7. New Business:
 - A. DISCUSSION: Placing human remains and cremation ashes on the Moon.

8. Close of Meeting; Announcements; Adjournment.

M: S:

V: